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RE ASX shareholder and participant customer service
COVER MESSAGE

Please find attached a form 605 'notice of ceasing to be a substantial
shareholder'relatingto SirtexMedical Ltd
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Form 605

Corporations Act 2004
Section 6718

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Sirtex Medical Ltd

ACN/ARSN 078 116 22

1. Details of substantial helder {1)

Name gand Grove Capital Management LIFP

ACN/ARSN (¥ applicabla)

The halder ceased to be a substantial holder on 13/08/2018
The previous notice was given to the company o 30/08/ 2018

The previous notice was dated 30/08 /2018

2, Changes in relevant interesis

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, & relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voling
sacurtties of the company of scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give 2 substantiai holding notice to the company or
scherne are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (4} | Consideration given Class {6} and Parson’s voles
change relevant interest In refafion to change | number of affected
changed {5 securities affected
Sand Grove
Capital
Management
LLE

Acting as the
invastment
for and on Qrdinary
13/09/2018 | bahalf of the | Mergex Attached [Bquity CFD) | N/A
Sand Sxove 3,349,979
Cpportunities
Master Fund
Ltd and the
Sand Grove
Tactical Fund
LP

3. Changes in association

‘The parsans who have becoma associates {3) of, ceased to ba assoctates of, o have changed the nature of their association (7} with, tha
substantial holder in refation to voting intarests in the company or schetne are as Tollows:

Name and AGNFARSN {if applicable) | Mature of association

Sand Grove Opportunities
Master Fund Ltd

Sand Grove Tactical Fund
1P

No longer hold a position

Fo longer hold a positien

4, Addresses

‘I'ie addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Nama Address
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sand Srove Oapital -

Management LLP 35 Dover Sivesl, London, WLE 4HQ

peint name Jonathan Groom capacity ©R%
sign here A date 1470972018
4 i&/j%‘-“w""m s
RIRECTIONS
43 Hthere are 3 number of substantial holders \with simitas o related relevani inferesls (eg. a sorparation and its related sorporations, of the

{2}

{3

manager and trustee of an equily trust), the namas could be included in an anpexure to the form. if the relevant imerests of a group of
persons ate essentially similar, they may Be raferred (o throughal the form &s 8 specifically named group iFthe membarship of gach
groug, with ihe names andd nldresses of membars it clearly setout in paragraghyd of ths form

See the defintion of "relevant interest” in sactions 608 and H71B(7) of the Corperations Act 2001
See the definition of "associate” in section § of the Corporatinns Act 2001,

inclutie details of

{a) any relavant agresment or other croumstances becalse afwhigh the change in relevant interest gociurmed, If subsection BPAB4).
' applies, A copy.of any document seiting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and 3 staterment by e person giving full and
accurate details of any sontract, scheéme or arangement, ust accornany this form, together with & wiilten statement certifying
his contrach, scheme b1 arangemant; and

() any. qualification of the power of & parson 1o exerciss, contral the exgrcise of or inflsgnce the exersise of, the voling powers of
gizposal of the sequrities o wWhish e relevant interest relates {ndicating clearty The particular secyrities o which the guslfication
applies).

Sas the definition of ‘relavant agreement” i sections 8 of the Cerporations Act 2001,

| Detgils of the consideration rmust inchude any and alt henafits, money-and other, that any pesosn from whoms a relevant interest was
acquired has, ormay, become sniitted o receive in selation b that acquisition. Details must b included even i ihs bengfitls canditional. .
on the happening or net of a contingency, Detaifs must e included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder o e -
associate in'relation to the acquisitions, sven if they afe not paid directly i fhe person from whorm the relevant interest was acguired.’

The voting shares of a company conalitule one class umess divided into separate classes.

Cive detaiis, i appropriste, of the presest asstciation and any shanae.in that assoclation since the last substantial holding notice,
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Hotder of relevant interest

Sanad Grove Opportunites Master Fuad £1d & Sand Grove Teotical fubkd LP
sand Grove Opportunitios Master Fund £rd & Sand Grove Tactical fund 17
Sansl Grove Dpportunities Master Furd Lud & Sand Grove Tactical #und 1P
Sandd Grove Opportunities Master fund Lrd & Sand Grove Tactical Fund 17
Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund Lid & Sand Grove Tactical Fund L
Satwd Grave Qpperiunities Master Furt Did & Sand Grove Tectical fupd 1P
Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund ttd & Sand Grove Tactical fund 19
Sard Grove Opportunities Master Fund tid & Sand Grove Tactical Fund 1P
sand Greve Opportunitios Master Fund ttd & Sand Grave Tactical Fund 19
Sand Grove Dpportunites Master fund ttd & Sand &
Sand Grove Opportuniies Master Furd $id & Sand Grove Tactical Fand 1P
Sand Grove Opportunitios Master Fund tid & Sand Grove Tactical fund LF
Sard Grove Opportunities Master Fund brd & Sand Grove Yactical fund 1P
Sand Grove Upportunitios Master Fund ttd & Sand Grove Tactical Fund L7

rove Yactical fund (P

Sareed Grove Opportunites Master Furd £id & Sand Srove Tactical Fund P
Sand Grove Oppottusiiles Master Fusd trd & Sand Grove Tectical fupd LP
Sandd Grove Opportunities Master Fund f1d & Sand Grove Toactical fund 1F
Sand Srove Opportunities Master Fusd Lt & Sand Grove Tactical fumd 1P
Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund itd & Sand Grovs Tectical Fund L9
Sand Grove Qpportunitiss Master Fund Uid & Sand Grove Tactical fund iP
Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund 1id & Sand Grove Tactical Fund LP

Sardd Grove Opportunitics Mastet Fund Lid & Sand Grove Tactical fund 17

Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund trd & Sand Grove Tactical fund 19

Sand Grove Opportunities Master Pund Lid & Sand Grove Toctical Fund 17

Sand Girove Opportunities Master Fund £1d & Sand Grove Yactical Fund 1P
Saned Grove Qpportenites Master Fund £1d & Sand Grove Tactical Fupd LF
Sand Grove Opportunities Master Fund 1td & Sand Srove Tactical fund 17
Sand Grave Oppertunities Master Fungd L & $and Grove Tectical Yupd 19
Sane Grove Opportunities Master Fund Lrd & Sand Grove Taotical Tund 18
Sand drove Opportunities Master Fund ttd & Sand Grove Factical fund 17
Sand Girove Opgrtunities Master Fund Lid & Sand Grove Tactical fund 1P

2018-09-14 18:01:32 (GMT)

Trace Date  Nature of change

16-hoy 18 Purchase
i&ap-18 Purchase
17-Muy-18 Purchase
17-May-18 Puschase
18-May-18 Purchase
BEMuy- 1B Purchasy
21-May-18 Purchase
2-wkay-18 Purchase
23-May-18 Purchase
2Apay-18 Purchase
2-May- 18 Purchase
H-May-18 Purchase
3l-May-18 Purchass
§1-Jun-18 Purchase
Gandynn 18 Purchase
a5-fun-12 Purchase
96 Jun- 18 Purchase
18-dure 18 Purchase
19-1ut-18 Purchaze
27-dun-18 Selt
03-1-18 Purchass
22Aug-18 Purchase
2 Aug 18 Purchase
28 Ang-18 fPurchase
29-0g-18 Purchase
ZWAuge 1R Prrchase
30-Aug-18 Purchase
30-Aug-18 Purchase
30-Aug- 18 Purchase
30-Aug-18 Purchase
TFSep-18 Seft

Consideration
10,205,259 53
1,482,500.00
2462580892
AAO52830.91
1208,905.79
450943027
4,735,386.26
55,040.03
14,103,687.35
BIEATLIS
18,251,932.00
O038,192.52
387,471.50
1,170,400.4]
928 55699
1,001,387.69
3,694,433.,29
469,588 87
816,401.30
14 8B68,042.05
7.418,887.37
2,084,068 .48
98,384 17
2A7L038.20
2044,800.00
5708,400.00
159,300.00
5,734,800.00
£,372,600.00
3,£22,200.00
132,558,234 40

Mutnber of seciriies
F4LFIFO0
50,000.00
§8,036.00
83 93%.00
40,345.00
153,323.00
158,641.00
1176.00
493,500.00
23,255 00
GADANHL G0
2607 537.00
13,248.00
38,717.00
3176800
33,728.80
124,201.0¢
512080
26,144,030
47350040
£7,309.00
6E,862.00
? 340
I3,727.00
250,000.00
TFEEO00
5.000.00
180,008.00
280,000.00
120,000.00
3,349,9¥3 00
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Giross Price
1B T893
29,79
257811
IQFIRE
257507
797209
208497
29.80336
28578%
289084
254386
81226
20.24%
384685
297287
298901
287472
3310581
31,2271
BLA00
31.48
311697
318703

EERA

s Opglirary

Chass
Oredivary (Rauity CFOY
Ordirrary {Equity CFD}
Oretivary (Cguity CFD}
Qrdivary (Eguity CFDY
Qedinary (Eeuity CFD}
Lefnary (Rauity CFD}
edinary {Eguity CFO}
Oeddinary {Baauity CFD}
Oreettvary (Equity CFY
Dedinary {Eguivy OFD}
Ordinary (Couity CFO}
Oetlinary {Feuity CFD}
Crdivary (Egulty CFD}
Ordinary {Eguity CFD}
Ordinary {Eguity CFD)
Owdinaty (Eguity CF0}
Ordinary (Cguity GFDY
Cdinasy {Cguit
Crdinary {Equity CFD)
Ordinary {Fquity CFD}
Oredinaey (Fauity CFDY
Oredinary {Fauity CFOY
Orciriary (Pauity CFD}
Ordirary {Equity OFD}
Ortlirary (Baguity CFD}

{

{

{5

6 Ordirty (Egulty CFD}
6 Ordinary (Equity CFD)

quity CFDY
Chedimary {Fauity OFD}

3 Ordirary (Egquity CFD}

Cregdtnary (beuity CFDY



